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PURPOSE AND METHOD

DID YOU KNOW? About Children Aged 7-14 (2020) is an extension of the Danish Film Institute’s recurring series of audience studies —
now for the first time with a special focus on children.

The study aims to provide insight into the viewing habits, behaviour and attitudes of 7-14-year-olds in relation to feature films and
fiction series, and in that way confirm or deny myths, such that anecdotal claims can be replaced with concrete knowledge.

The study is created in partnership with the YouGov market research agency.
The study is based on more than 1,600 questionnaire interviews conducted online (CAWI) with an approximately representative
cross-section of children aged 7-14. The data are weighted, so that there is a comparable distribution of responses from boys and

girls in each age group. Because of the target group’s age, the interviews were partly parent-assisted.

Some questions were asked only to the 7-9-year-olds and others only to the 10-14-year-olds. Therefore, not all insights represent the
whole target group of 7-14-year-olds, but this will appear along the way in the study.

The survey was conducted in the period from 17 March to 12 April 2020.

Data collection coincided with the lockdown of Denmark in connection with Covid-19. In turn, the respondents were asked to base
their responses on their "normal" behaviour before the lockdown.
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OVERVIEW

Devices

Film and series frequency
Streaming

Ultrafrequent users

Which screens do they use?

With whom do they watch
films and series?

Preferences
Social media
Prioritising

Reach




7-14-YEAR-OLDS

mDrenge mPiger

« On average there are
approximately 66,000
526,000 children per birth cohort

526,000 children
correspond to 9%
of the population

Source: Statistics Denmark — Table Folk1, 2020K2 I” Hl]ljh
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ACCESS TO DEVICES

WHICH OF THESE DO YOU HAVE ACCESS TO (ALSO EVEN IF THEY ARE NOT YOUR OWN)?/AND WHICH OF THESE ARE YOUR OWN/DO YOU HAVE YOURSELF?

M Har adgang til i hjemmet B Har selv

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0,
Smartphone/mobiltelefon, der kan ga pa internettet 82%
73%
0,
Tablet (fx iPad) 82%
59%

0,
Computer/baerbar 74%

48%

. ) . . . 62%
Spillekonsol (fx PlayStation, Xbox, Nintendo Switch, Wii etc.)

[s)
TV/fjernsyn (skeermen) 83%

Ved ikke

6%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I|| HI]]_[“
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NUMBER OF OWNED DEVICES — GENDER AND AGE

DEVICES BY GENDER

H Pige ®Dreng OTotal

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% I
xX
(e}
0%
Har ikke selv 1 device 2 devices 3 devices
nogen devices

4 devices

5 devices

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

DEVICES BY AGE

B Har ikke selv nogen devices ~ B Har 1-2 devices Har 3-4 devices
L 0,

30%

. 32%
46% 51%
55%

18% o

13% 6% ‘ :
7 ar 8ar 9ar 10ar 11ar 12 ar

W Har 5 devices

51% 559%

13 ar 14 ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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TYPES OF OWNED DEVICES - GENDER AND AGE

WHICH OF THESE ARE YOUR OWN/DO YOU HAVE YOURSELF?

m7-9ar m10-143ar

0% 20% 40% 60%

Smartphone/mobiltelefon, der 47%
kan ga pa internettet

0,
Tablet (fx iPad) 7% 63%
0

0,
Computer/baerbar 21%
64%

|

Spillekonsol (fx PlayStation, Xbox, 32%
Nintendo Switch, Wii etc.) 44%
29%
TV/fjernsyn (skeermen
e e | o

129
Ingen af disse %
2%

1

80%

100%

89%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

7 ar

/N/\/—__ 40%
/\/_s_ 20%

7 ar

7%

7 ar

8ar

TV/Television (screen)

8ar

8ar

Smartphone Computer/Laptop
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
94ar 10ar 11ar 12ar 13ar 14ar 7ar 8ar 9ar 10ar 1lar 12ar 13ar 144ar
Gaming consol
100%

80%

60% /

0%

9ar 10ar 11ar 12ar 13ar 144ar 7ar 8ar 9ar 10ar 1lar 12ar 13ar 144ar

Tablet

- Girls
@ Boys

9ar 10&r 11ar 12ar 13ar 143ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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AND SERIES - FREQUENCY




FILM AND SERIES - FREQUENCY

FILM

QUARTERLY

94%

m Ultra frequent
(watching daily/almost daily)

M High frequent
(watching weekly)

® Medium frequent
(watching monthly)
W Quarterly

m Rarer/Never/don't know

QUARTERLY

92%

7-14 years

15 years+

SERIES

QUARTERLY

88%

QUARTERLY

90%

7-14 years

15 years+

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615); VD 2019 15+ year-olds (2,501)

*a few answer categories have been combined in the graphs to be able to compare across

'L/

DANISH FILM INSTITUTE



CINEMAGOING - FREQUENCY

CINEMA FREQUENCY 7-14-YEAR-OLDS

CINEMA FREQUENCY CINEMA FREQUENCY
YOUNG ADULTS
Rarelé{)/r:ever; Monthly; 9% 15'25'YEAR'0LDS ADU LTS 15 YEARS+

Monthly;
26%

92% GO TO THE
CINEMA MIN.

67% GO TO THE
CINEMA MIN.

88% GO TO THE
CINEMA MIN.
YEARLY

Quarterly;

YEARLY o

YEARLY

Quarterly; 38%

Quarterly;
25%

Yearly; 46%
Yearly; 32%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I|| Hl]]_/h
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FILM AND SERIES FREQUENCY 57% of the

10-14-year-

—AGE AND GENDER old girls

watch series
Film frequency Series frequency daily/almost
B Hver dag/naesten hver dag = En gangomugen  1-2 gange om maneden B Hver dag/naesten hver dag En gang om ugen 1-2 gange om maneden dally
100% 100%
88%
85% 85% 0 0 o
82% : 82% 84% : 84%
80% 80% 10%
6 | ° 12% 3 14% 73%
24% ! 24% 3
26% 3 27% 21% 3 12%
60% | 60% 22% 22%
27%
40% g § 40%
’ G450 | 47%
42% ! 43%
! 50%
20% 20%
0% : 0% ‘
Pige 7-9ar Pige 10-14ar } Dreng 7-9ar Dreng 10-14ar Pige 7-9ar Pige 10-14ar } Dreng 7-9ar Dreng 10-14ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I" HI]]_[“

DANISH FILM INSTITUTE



GAMING - FREQUENCY, GENDER AND AGE

GAMING FREQUENCY

Medium frequent
(playing monthly); 6%

High frequent 92% play
(playing weekly);

15% quarterly

Ultra frequent
playing daily/almost
daily); 67%

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

80% of boys

game daily/
almost daily!

SHARE PLAYING WEEKLY

89%

82% 82% 82%
76%
80%
67% 64% 69%
54%
Total Pige Dreng 7-9 ar 10-14 ar
M Hver dag/naesten hver dag En gang om ugen

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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ULTRAFREQUENT USERS - OVERLAP 26% of the 7-14-

year-olds game
and watch series

daily or almost
daily or watch
films at least
weekKly.

58% Film ultra and high frequent
(Watches films at least weekly (n=940))

47% Film ultra frequent
(Watches series daily (n=757))

67% Gaming ultra frequent
(Plays digital games daily (n=1.081)

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I" HI]]_[“
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STREAMING SERVICES

WHICH OF THESE STREAMING SERVICES IS YOUR CHILD (7-14 YEARS), WHO IS ANSWERING THIS SURVEY, USING AT LEAST MONTHLY?

Netflix

Viaplay

DRTV

TV2 Play

YouSee Tv&Film (app/web/box
HBO Nordic
YouTube Premium
Nickelodeon.com
Dplay

Xee

C More
Blockbuster.dk
MinBio

iTunes

Google Play

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

68%
72%

38%
38%

42%
27%

13%

-
[
X

14%

N
e
X

8%
Total 7-143ar
6%
W 7-9ar
6%
5%
W 10-144r

N
R
2
X

ww
R R

21 NI 2 3
R % ~ S~ ~
B3 ENFN X
X w1
53

THREE STAND OUT
SIGNIFICANTLY

0

Base: Have used streaming services at least once in the past 12 months (n=1,582)

Besides the top 15 services in the graph, the survey included the streaming services Filmstriben, Apple+, Nordisk Film+, Amazon Prime, SF Kids,

Filmcentralen, SF Anytime, Fmovies, 123movies, Watchseries, all used by less than 3% in any of the target groups.
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STREAMING SERVICES - FILMS AND SERIES (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)

WHERE DO YOU WATCH FILMS/WHERE DO YOU WATCH SERIES? INCLUDING WHEN YOU ARE AT HOME, ON THE ROAD OR VISITING FRIENDS AND FAMILY.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. 77%
Netflix —

Viaplay T

23%

DRTV TR

YouSee Tv&Film (app/web/box o ~iL

TV2 Play

11%

°

R
3 -
S N8R
R R

HBO Nordic

. 5%
YouTube Premium

W Film (10-14ar)
Blockbuster.dk M Serier (10-14ar)

Xee
Nickelodeon.com

C More

5%

Dplay o

MinBio

Filmstriben

[ .
& &
oae
o o D o (o))
N B X R X

Nordisk Film+

TOP 3

0

Base: 10-14-year-olds who watch films (n=1,004); 10-14-year-olds who watch series (983)
Besides the top 15 services in the graph, the survey included the streaming services iTunes, Google Play, Apple+, Amazon Prime, SF Kids,
Filmcentralen, SF Anytime, Fmovies, 123movies, Watchseries, all used by less than 4% in any of the target groups.
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WHICH SCREENS DO THEY USE?




WHICH SCREENS DO THEY USE?

Films Series
é TV screen — 73% — 58%
EJ Tablet - EX I -
:l__ Computer T 21 B 20>
D Smartphone | R I -
m Gaming console o - &L
m Projector | 2%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)

'L/

DANISH FILM INSTITUTE



WHICH SCREENS DO THEY USE? - AGE

Films Films Series Series

(7-9-year-olds) (10-14-year-olds) (7-9-year-olds) (10-14-year-olds)
TV screen — 76% 70% | 2% _ 56%
Tablet I s I 3 I -7 N s
Computer a7 I 2o H s I 25
Smartphone Wl 0% B 21 B 5% T -
Gaming console B 5% Bl 0% s 7%
Projector ] 3% 2%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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FILM AND SERIES USAGE - SMARTPHONE

e Har egen Smartphone == == Ser film pa smartphone eeseee Ser serier pa smartphone

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
7 ar 8 ar 9ar 10 ar 11 ar 12 ar 13 ar 14 ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I" HI]]_[“
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FILM AND SERIES USAGE - SMARTPHONE/PORTABLE
COMPUTER

e Har egen Smartphone e Har egen Computer/baerbar == == Ser film pa smartphone
eeeeee Ser serier pa smartphone == == Ser film pa Computer/baerbar Ser serier pa Computer/bzerbar

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
7 ar 8 ar 9ar 10 ar 11 ar 12 ar 13 ar 14 ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I" HIII_[“
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Al

WITH WHOM DO THEY WATCH
FILMS AND SERIES?




FILMS ARE MOST OFTEN WATCHED TOGETHER -
SERIES MOST OFTEN ALONE

HOW DO YOU MOST OFTEN WATCH FILMS AND SERIES, RESPECTIVELY? (YOU CAN CHOOSE A MAXIMUM OF 2 ANSWERS)

WHEN THEY WATCH FILMS IN THE CINEMA WHEN THEY WATCH FILMS ELSEWHERE WHEN THEY WATCH SERIES
Siblings (34%) Siblings (41%)
Friends (34%) Alone (36%) Siblings (33%)
Grandparents (7%) Friends (18%) Friends (15%)
Other adults (4%) Grandparents (2%) Grandparents (1%)
Alone (1%) Other adults (2%) Other adults (1%)

Base: 7-14-years-olds who watch films (n=1,606) and series (1,577), respectively. I" HI]]_[h
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PREFERENC




DRIVEN BY ENTERTAINMENT (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)

WHEN YOU CHOOSE A FILM/SERIES YOU WANT TO WATCH, WHAT IS MOST IMPORTANT FOR YOU?

M Film i Biografen M Film hjemme  m Serier
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

) 57%
Skal underholde mig 63%
64%

51%
Skal vaere sjove/fa mig til at grine 50%
45%

27%
Er en bestemt genre, som jeg kan lide 32%
33%

31%
At mine venner/veninder har sagt, den er god 30%

Kender figurerne/universet i forvejen 22%

Skal veere flot lavet 19%

8%
Kender skuespillerne 9%
11%

8%
Skal give mig noget at taenke over 10%
9%

2%
Andet, notér venligst: [

Base: 10-14-year-olds who watch films in the cinema (n=1,003), films in general (1,004) and series in general (983), respectively.
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GENRE PREFERENCES - GENDER (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
. 46%
Komedie 529%
40%
ols Lo 44%
Familiefilm - 56%
. . 35%
Animation 35%
34%
32%
Adventure/Fantasy 29% -
. 25%
Superheltefilm 10%
40% W Total
. 25% | Pige
Action 9% _ [
_— W Dreng
Kaerlighedsfilm/ 16%

. . 30%
Romance/Romantisk komedie I3

12%
Drama 19%

6%

12%

Gys/Horror 14%
10%

. - L. 12%
Science Fiction 6%
18%

L 8%
Krimi/thriller 7%

Base: 10-14-year-olds (n=1,009)
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GENRE PREFERENCES - AGE (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)

e Action = Adventure/Fantasy Animation
= K2rlighedsfilm/Romance/Romantisk komedie Familiefilm e Drama
e Gys/Horror Komedie e K rimi/thriller
Science Fiction e Superheltefilm
70%
60%
50%
40%
e
30% \ _ /
I /
20%
10% /40/, 74/
/
0%
10 ar 11 ar 12 ar 13 ar 14 ar

Base: 10-14-year-olds (n=1,009)
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EVALUATING DANISH AND INTERNATIONAL FICTION

WHAT DO YOU ASSOCIATE WITH DANISH/INTERNATIONAL FILMS/SERIES (WEIGHTED SCORE 1-5)

At 10 years
Across ages of age 829%
T\
FOR e Danske film == Udenlandske film Danske serier ~ ====Udenlandske serier can read
SON\E“'\S subtitles

7 ar 8ar 9ar 10 ar 11 ar 12 ar 13 ar 14 ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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SOCIAL MEDIA




SOCIAL MEDIA - GENDER AND AGE

USES AT LEAST WEEKLY

mTotal mPige mDreng

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

SHARE OF WEEKLY USERS OVER AGE

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
7 ar 8 ar 9ar 10 ar 11 ar 12 ar 13 ar 14 ar

YouTube e==Snapchat e TikTOK === |nstagram == \Messenger == Facebook

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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USAGE OF YOUTUBE

YouTubere/vlogs

Gaming (fx Fortnite/Roblox/Minecraft osv.)
Pranks/Challenges/Funny Fails
Music-video/Music

DIY-videoer

Animal videos

Beauty and fashion

Memes

Clips from film/Filmtrailers

Sportsclips (Soccer, cycling osv.)

Review of products/Unboxing

Comedy and standup

Educational video (fx math, nature, Physics, language)
Feature series

Clip from Tv-shows/talkshows etc.
Food/recipe video

Feature films

Travel/vacation video

News

Other

0% 10% 20%

I 22
I 22
KA
I 1 1%
I 10

I 107

I 07

I ©Y

I ©°o

I 7 ——
I 70

I 0

B 50

I 4%

2%

I G0

36%

44%

60%
57%
51%

Base: Children who watch YouTube at least weekly (n=1,144)
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USAGE OF YOUTUBE - GENDER

YouTubere/vlogs

Gaming (fx Fortnite/Roblox/Minecraft osv.)
Pranks/Challenges/Funny Fails
Music-video/Music

DIY-videoer

Animal videos

Beauty and fashion

Memes

Clips from film/Filmtrailers
Sportsclips (Soccer, cycling osv.)
Review of products/Unboxing

Comedy and standup

Educational video (fx math, nature, Physics,
language)

Feature series

Clip from Tv-shows/talkshows etc.
Food/recipe video

Feature films

Travel/vacation video

News

Other

43%

36%

27%

6%

%

5%

N N |
~ ~
3 o\°l d BN H B Ioo
e N B B - X
OD -
=N
N
2
>

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
58%
36%

60%

70%

80%

m Girls

YouTubere/vlogs

Gaming (fx Fortnite/Roblox/Minecraft osv.)
Pranks/Challenges/Funny Fails
Music-video/Music

DIY-videoer

Animal videos

Beauty and fashion

Memes

Clips from film/Filmtrailers
Sportsclips (Soccer, cycling osv.)
Review of products/Unboxing

Comedy and standup

Educational video (fx math, nature, Physics,
language)

Feature series

Clip from Tv-shows/talkshows etc.
Food/recipe video

Feature films

Travel/vacation video

News

Other

0%

9%

7%

'S
G

10%

17%

13%

14%

17

%

30%

31%

5

50%

0%

56%

MENNA
2 S = 3
S H B
=
E
S

60% 70% 80%

74%

mBoys

Base: Children who watch YouTube at least weekly (n=1,144)
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EVERYTHING IN ITS OWN TIME! (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WORDS DO YOU CONNECT WITH ...

(11| Tube;

VOO
@O0o0
0000
285000

Streaming services

TV channels

Social media

Cinema (Netflix, HBO Nordic, etc.) (incl. their Apps/sites) YouTube (Facebo"k’ﬂ‘?{r%iid;fgj)'”Stagram’
Cosy (66%) Entertainment (60%) Entertainment (44%) Entertainment (57%) Friends (45%)
Entertainment (55%) Relaxation (46%) Relaxation (34%) Fun (55%) Pastime (34%)

Family time (54%) Cosy (46%)

Experiences (45%) Fun (38%)

Fun (42%) Family time (33%)

Cosy (34%)
Family time (33%)

Pastime (27%)

Pastime (43%)
Relaxation (35%)

Alone time (31%)

Fun (34%)
Community (33%)

Entertainment (31%)

Relaxation, Easy, Community, Experiences, Entertainment, Old-school, Other.

Base: 10-14-year-olds (n=1,009) Words on the list: Alone time, Family time, Friends, Good quality, Cool/smart, Fun, Boring, Interesting, Stressful, Cosy, Pastime, I” HI]]-[h
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IF THEY CAN CHOOSE THEMSELVES,
WHAT DO THEY PRIORITISE?




PRIORITISING OF TIME

IF YOU HAVE A FEW HOURS TO SPARE AND YOU HAVE TO CHOOSE BETWEEN THESE POSSIBILITIES, WHAT WOULD YOU WANT THE MOST?
(SHARE THAT HAS CHOSEN THE ACTIVITY AS NUMBER 1)

30%

20%

10%

0%

27%

A trip to the cinema

26%

Gaming (Digital games)

18%

10%

8%

Watch YouTube Be on Watch series
Snapchat/Instagram/TikTok or
other social media

6%

Watch films (not in cinema)

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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IF YOU HAVE A FEW HOURS TO SPARE? - GENDER

IF YOU HAVE A FEW HOURS TO SPARE AND YOU HAVE TO CHOOSE BETWEEN THESE POSSIBILITIES, WHAT WOULD YOU WANT THE MOST?
(SHARE THAT HAS CHOSEN THE ACTIVITY AS NUMBER 1)

GIRLS TOP 3 BOYS TOP 3

1. A TRIP TO THE CINEMA (32%) 1. GAMING (DIGITAL GAMES) (42%)

2. WATCH YOUTUBE (17%) 2. ATRIP TO THE CINEMA (22%)

3. BE ON SOCIAL MEDIA (17%) 3. WATCH YOUTUBE (19%)

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615)
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REACH OF FILMS AND SERIES

The 7-14-year-olds were asked what feature films and series they have seen from a pool of specific titles, across windows (cinema, VOD
and TV) and platforms.

FEATURE FILMS

* 64 feature films — 37 Danish and 27 international

« primarily films released between 2016 and 2019, although a few older titles are included for perspective

« not all films have been available on all platforms — recent films, for instance, have not yet been shown on TV

SERIES

* 41 series — test sample

« Danish and international titles

* new and old titles from different platforms and with a varying number of episodes and seasons
« the definition of “seen” is that you have seen at least three episodes

Below is a selection of titles and their reach.

NB: At the bottom of each slide, a note about the size of the base indicates in which target group the reach has been measured.
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PIAN REYNOLDS
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ANDERS MATTHESENS

6’&

PA TOPPEN

.. "‘Q‘Re‘gﬁﬂ@g

i

w\;wgn A

REGHER GKI\SI(H ﬂlM p ‘ ARNE BH“ E?s m

E%%%%immj

e ——
HVEM Slc&u cORBRYPELSE
(‘\ IKKE af‘mea 836

11%
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/7% of the
10-14-year-
anoers warThesens )| olds have
/- seen
‘Checkered
Ninja’!

\ RASSKABERNE AF ZOOIROPOLIS & FROST
9 R p D
<5 B ¥y &
wn 7

r,{f\!‘

I BIOCRAFFN TIL VINTERFERIEN
KOMMER - ‘/msﬁ—
Lt

60%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) ”
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EN FANDENS LARER

18%

5% | 24% 4% 1 21%

9% [ 27%

(% | 25%

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615), 7-10-year-olds (606) and 10-14-year-olds (1,009) I” Hl]ljh

DANISH FILM INSTITUTE



REACH BY AGE
W Hacker ® Pokémon Detective Pikachu Avengers: Endgame
35%
REYNOLDS ¥ N 1 \ ! °
LG RS . e 31%
Lt 30%
25%
21%

0,

20% 19% 19% 20%
15%
10%

6%
5%
0%
7-9 ar 10-14 ar

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I" HI]]_[“
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EN EVENTYRLIG FAMILIEFILM
BASEREDPA LENE KAABERBOLS BESTSELLER ~ +
e

OPLEV ENNY 4RA |
J. K. ROWLINGS MAGISKE VERDEN

\\T‘\STISKE

”KAENE}IGER

HVOR DE FINDE

CNOVEMBeR
v ’\rJK ROWLING l\snnunu A

Base: 10-14-year-olds (n=1,009) I” Hl]]_[h
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P jt\[ (R &\. e ,a
NY DANSK'ANIMATIONSFILM FOR HELE FAMILIEN!
(S JACOB TYCHSEN, STEPHANIA POTALIVO, SOFIE LINDE, MARTIN BRYGMANN, IBEN HJEJLE,
LYHNE, LARS HJORTSHEJ, BGENDAHL, JAN GINTBERG, ANDERS MORGENTHALER, MIKAEL WULFF

FTERARSFERIEN 2017

Base: 7-14-year-olds (n=1,615) I” HI]]_[“
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NETFLIX“\\

Base: Girls aged 10-14 (n=505) III H:I]].lh
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AND THEY ARE NOT AFRAID OF HORROR!
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KLASSEN - AND THE OTHER DR “ULTRA” SERIES
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17, NRK (Slide 42) .
A Star is Born, Warner Bros (Slide 39,
44, 51)

After, Nordisk Film (Slide 41, 44)
Akavet, DR (Slide 42, 53, 54)

Alle for tre, Fridthjof Film (Slide 43, 47)
Alvin og de freekke jordegern, .
Filmkompagniet — SF Film, Warner og
Twentieth Century Fox (Slide 42)
Antboy 3, SF Studios (Slide 41, 43)
Avengers: Endgame, Walt Disney (Slide
41, 44, 48)

Badehotellet , TV2 (Slide 42)
BaseBoys, DR (Slide 42, 53)

Bjarne Reuters Kidnapning, Regner
Grasten Film / UIP (Slide 43)

Cirkeline, Coco og det vilde Naesehorn,
SF Studios (Slide 41, 45)

Den tid pa aret, Nordisk Film (Slide 41,
45)

Den utrolige historie om den .
keempestore paere, Nordisk Film (Slide
41, 43, 50) .

Doggystyle, DR (Slide 42)

Dgade piger lyver ikke/13 Reasons Why, *
Netflix (Slide 42)

En-to-tre-nu! Regner Grasten Film (Slide
41) .

Euphorla, HBO (Slide 42)

Familien Jul - i nissernes land, Angel
Films (Slide 39, 43)

Fantastiske skabninger... og hvor de
findes, SF Studios, Warner Bros (Slide
41, 44, 49)

Far til fire pa toppen, Nordisk Film (Slide
41, 43)

Fast and Furious 8, Universal Pictures
(Slide 41, 44)

Flaskepost fra P, Zentropa (Slide 41, 45) -

Frie Tgjler, Netflix (Slide 42)

Frost 2, Walt Disney (Slide 41, 44)
Farste gang, Vi Unge (Slide 41, 54)
Game of Thrones, HBO (Slide 42)
Gigis; Gigis/YouTube (Slide 42)
Gooseboy, SF Studios (Slide 41)
Hacker, Scanbox Entertainment (Slide
41, 43, 48)

Henry Danger, Nickelodeon (Slide 42)
Hodja fra Pjort, United International
Pictures, Mis. Label (Slide 39, 43)
Hvis bare du var min, Netflix (Slide 41,
44, 51)

Igbal & Den indiske juvel, SF Studios
(Slide 41, 43)

IT, Warner Bros (Slide 41, 44, 52)
Jagtsaeson, Nordisk Film (Sllde 41, 45)

¥ T % -—ﬁ‘?

Jeg er Wllllam SF Studios (Slide 41, 43)
Julemandens datter, Scanbox
Entertainment (Slide 41, 43)

Jumaniji: Welcome to the Jungle, United
International Pictures (Slide 41, 44)
Jurassic World 2: Fallen Kingdom,
United International Pictures (Slide 41,
44)

Kaptajn Bimse, United International
Pictures (Slide 41, 45)

Kidnapningen, United International
Pictures (Slide 41)

Klassefesten 3 - daben, Nordisk Film
(Slide 41, 43, 47)

Klassen, DR (Slide 42, 53)

Klovn, Zentropa (Slide 42)

Landet af glas, Scanbox (Slide 43)
LEGQ Friends, Netflix, ViaPlay (Slide
43)

LEGO Ninjago, Netflix (Slide 43)
Lavernes Konge, Walt Disney (Slide 41,
44, 46)

Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again!, United
Internatipnal Pictures (Slide 41, 44)
Maze Runner: Dadskuren, Nordisk Film
(Slide 41, 44)

Modern Famlly, Twentieth Century Fox
(Slide 43)




	DID YOU KNOW? ABOUT CHILDREN AGED 7-14�DANISH FILM INSTITUTE / AUGUST 2020�
	PURPOSE AND METHOD
	��OVERVIEW���Devices��Film and series frequency��Streaming��Ultrafrequent users��Which screens do they use?��With whom do they watch �films and series?��Preferences��Social media ��Prioritising ��Reach��
	7-14-year-olds
	DEVICES
	ACCESS TO DEVICES�Which of these do you have access to (also even IF they are not your own)?/And WHICH OF THESE ARE YOUR OWN/DO YOU HAVE YOURSELF?
	Number of owned devices – gender and age 
	Types of owned devices – gender and age�Which of these are your own/do you have yourself?
	FILM AND SERIES - FREQUENCY
	Film and series – Frequency 
	Cinemagoing - FREquency
	FILM and SERIEs frequency �– age and gender
	GAMING – Frequency, gender and age
	ULTRAfrequent users
	ULTRAfrequent users – OVERLAP
	STREAMING
	Streaming services�which of these streaming services is your child (7-14 years), who is answering this survey, using at least monthly? 
	Streaming services – FILMs and series (10-14-year-olds)�where do you watch films/Where do you watch series? including When you are at home, on the road or visiting friends and family.
	WHICH SCREENS DO THEY USE?
	WHICH SCREENS DO THEY USE?
	which screens DO they USE? – age
	FILM and series usage – SMARTPHONE
	FILM and series usage – SMARTPHONE/portable computer
	WITH WHOM DO THEY WATCH �FILMS AND SERIES? 
	Films are most often watched together – series most often alone�how do you most often watch films and series, respectively? (you can choose A maximum OF 2 answers)
	PREFERENCES
	Driven by entertainment (10-14-year-olds)�When you choose a film/series you want to watch, what is most important for you? 
	Genre preferences – gender (10-14-year-olds)
	Genre preferences – age (10-14-YEAR-OLDS)
	Evaluating Danish and international fiction�What do you associate with Danish/international films/series (weighted SCORE 1-5)
	SOCIAL MEDIA
	Social media – gender and age
	Usage of YOUTUBE
	USAGE OF YOUTUBE – gender
	Everything in its own time! (10-14-year-olds)�Which of the following words do you connect with …
	IF THEY CAN CHOOSE THEMSELVES, WHAT DO THEY PRIORITISE?
	Prioritising of time�If you have a few hours to spare and you have to choose between these possibilities, what would you want the most? (Share that has chosen the activity as number 1)
	If you have a few hours to spare? – gender�If you have a few hours to spare and you have to choose between these possibilities, what would you want the most? (Share that has chosen the activity as number 1)
	REACH  
	Reach of FILMs and series
	Dias nummer 41
	Dias nummer 42
	Dias nummer 43
	Dias nummer 44
	Dias nummer 45
	Dias nummer 46
	Dias nummer 47
	�
	Dias nummer 49
	And they are not afraid of horror!
	KLASSEN – and the other DR “ULTRA” SERIEs�
	Dias nummer 52
	Dias nummer 53
	DID YOU KNOW? ABOUT 7-14-YEAR-OLDS��	Martin Kofoed Hansen, SURVEY CONSULTANT, martinkh@dfi.dk� �	Louise Haugstrup Jensen, MARKETING CONSULTANT, louisehj@dfi.dk��	Lena Juhl Seidelin, MARKETING CONSULTANT, lenaj@dfi.dk
	CredITS for photo and ARTWORK

